Manual 2100-557
Page 1 of 14
Models: EHW02A-A08L EHW70A-B09L
EHWA02-A10L EHWA02A-A05L
EHWA03-A05L EHWA03-A08L
EHWA03-A10L EHWA03-A15L
EHWA03-B09L EHWA03-C15L
EHWA05-A05L EHWA05-A10L

last carrier immediately, preferably in writing,
requesting inspection by the carrier's agent.
MODEL NOMENCLATURE LEGEND
Electric Heater
Package
Wall Mount
Nominal KW
5 KW (Left-Hand)
A = Air Conditioner
H = Heat Pump
C = Air Conditioner & Heat Pump Electrical Version
A = 240/208V - 1 PH
B = 240/208V - 3 PH
C = 480V - 3 PH
Suitable For Use In
See Tables 1A — 1F
EHW A 02 – A 05L
UNPACKING THE ELECTRIC HEAT
PACKAGE
Remove the heat package from the shipping carton.  The
heat package must consist of the following:
1. Basic heater
2. Electric heat control base and wiring.
3. Installation instructions.
4. Wiring diagram (2), one to be applied to unit.
5. Adhesive label to remark serial plate to indicate
new model number.  This is attached to the front of
these instructions.
WIRING MAIN POWER
1. On all installations, size unit power supply wiring
for the minimum circuit ampacity requirement for
the unit and heater package combination listed on